When to use it?
 ● For high speeds
 ● When highest wear resistance at low to medium pressures is required
 ● Low wear against different shafts
 ● When a low coefficient of friction in dry operation is requested
 ● For vibration dampening
 ● When good chemical resistance is required
 ● For best performance with soft shaft materials

ch
)
Order key
For tolerance values, page 196
*Based on steel
housing bore
0.5 mm
30°
f
b1
d1
d2
AA
30°
Chamfer in relation to d1
d1 [inch] Ø .040-.236 Ø >.236 – .472 Ø >.472 – 1.18 Ø > 1.18
f [inch] .012 .019 .031 .047
Bearing technology | Plain bearing | iglide® Jiglide®
J
Sleeve bearing (form S), inch
198 3D-CAD files, finder and service life calculation u www.igus.com/J
Part Number d1 d2 b1 I.D. After Pressfit* Housing Bore Shaft Size
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
JSI-0203-03 1/8 3/16 3/16 .1251 .1269 .1873 .1878 .1236 .1243
JSI-0204-04 1/8 1/4 1/4
.1262 .1280
.2510 .2515 .1241 .1250
JSI-0204-06 1/8 1/4 3/8 .2510 .2515 .1241 .1250
JSI-0304-04 3/16 1/4 1/4
.1886 .1905
.2500 .2506 .1858 .1865
JSI-0304-06 3/16 1/4 3/8 .2500 .2506 .1858 .1865
JSI-0304-08 3/16 1/4 1/2 .2500 .2506 .1858 .1865
JSI-0305-05 3/16 5/16 5/16
.1887 .1905
.3135 .3140 .1866 .1875
JSI-0305-06 3/16 5/16 3/8 .3135 .3140 .1866 .1875
JSI-0305-08 3/16 5/16 1/2 .3135 .3140 .1866 .1875
JSI-0405-04 1/4 5/16 1/4
.2516 .2539
.3135 .3140 .2491 .2500
JSI-0405-06 1/4 5/16 3/8 .3135 .3140 .2491 .2500
JSI-0405-08 1/4 5/16 1/2 .3122 .3128 .2491 .2500
JSI-0406-04 1/4 3/8 1/4
.2516 .2539
.3760 .3765 .2491 .2500
JSI-0406-08 1/4 3/8 1/2 .3760 .3765 .2491 .2500
JSI-0406-12 1/4 3/8 3/4 .3760 .3765 .2491 .2500
JSI-0406-16 1/4 3/8 1 .3760 .3765 .2491 .2500
JSI-0506-04 5/16 3/8 1/4
.3125 .3148
.3747 .3753 .3106 .3115
JSI-0506-06 5/16 3/8 3/8 .3747 .3753 .3106 .3115
JSI-0506-08 5/16 3/8 1/2 .3747 .3753 .3106 .3115
JSI-0506-12 5/16 3/8 3/4 .3747 .3753 .3106 .3115
JSI-0506-16 5/16 3/8 1 .3747 .3753 .3106 .3115
JSI-0507-06 5/16 7/16 3/8
.3141 .3164
.4385 .4390 .3116 .3125
JSI-0507-07 5/16 7/16 7/16 .4385 .4390 .3116 .3125
JSI-0507-08 5/16 7/16 1/2 .4385 .4390 .3116 .3125
JSI-0507-10 5/16 7/16 5/8 .4385 .4390 .3116 .3125
JSI-0507-16 5/16 7/16 1 .4385 .4390 .3116 .3125
JSI-0607-08 3/8 7/16 1/2 .3766 .3789 .4385 .4390 .3741 .3750
JSI-0607-04 3/8 15/32 1/4
.3750 .3773
.4684 .4691 .3731 .3740
JSI-0607-06 3/8 15/32 3/8 .4684 .4691 .3731 .3740
JSI-06075-08 3/8 15/32 1/2 .4684 .4691 .3731 .3740
JSI-0607-10 3/8 15/32 5/8 .4684 .4691 .3731 .3740
JSI-0607-12 3/8 15/32 3/4 .4684 .4691 .3731 .3740
JSI-0608-03 3/8 1/2 3/16
.3764 .3787

ch
)
Order key
d3
d1
d2
b1
r
30°
f
A A
b2
Chamfer in relation to d1
d1 [inch] Ø .040-.236 Ø >.236 – .472 Ø >.472 – 1.18 Ø > 1.18
f [inch] .012 .019 .031 .047
*Based on steel
housing bore
2) Thickness < 0.6mm:
Chamfer = 20° For tolerance values, page 196
201Self-lubrication made easy ... from stock ... no minimum order quantity
Part Number d1 d2 b1 d3 b2 I.D. After Pressfit* Housing Bore Shaft Size
-.0055 Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
JFI-0203-03 1/8 3/16 3/16 .312 .032 .1251 .1269 .1873 .1878 .1236 .1243
JFI-0204-02 1/8 1/4 1/8 .360 .047
.1262 .1280
.2510 .2515 .1241 .1250
JFI-0204-06 1/8 1/4 3/8 .360 .047 .2510 .2515 .1241 .1250
JFI-0304-02 3/16 1/4 1/8 .375 .032 .1887 .1905 .2497 .2503 .1858 .1865
JFI-0304-04 3/16 1/4 1/4 .375 .032
.1873 .1892
.2497 .2503 .1858 .1865
JFI-0304-06 3/16 1/4 3/8 .375 .032 .2497 .2503 .1858 .1865
JFI-0304-08 3/16 1/4 1/2 .375 .032 .2497 .2503 .1858 .1865
JFI-0305-06 3/16 5/16 3/8 .370 .047
.1887 .1905
.3135 .3140 .1866 .1875
JFI-0305-08 3/16 5/16 1/2 .370 .047 .3135 .3140 .1866 .1875
JFI-0405-04 1/4 5/16 1/4 .430 .032
.2516 .2539
.3122 .3128 .2481 .2490
JFI-0405-06 1/4 5/16 3/8 .430 .032 .3122 .3128 .2481 .2490
JFI-0405-08 1/4 5/16 1/2 .500 .032 .3122 .3128 .2481 .2490
JFI-0405-12 1/4 5/16 3/4 .430 .032 .3122 .3128 .2481 .2490
JFI-0406-03 1/4 3/8 3/16 .560 .047
.2516 .2539
.3760 .3765 .2491 .2500
JFI-0406-04 1/4 3/8 1/4 .560 .047 .3760 .3765 .2491 .2500
JFI-0406-08 1/4 3/8 1/2 .560 .047 .3760 .3765 .2491 .2500
JFI-0506-04 5/16 3/8 1/4 .500 .032
.3125 .3148
.3747 .3753 .3106 .3115
JFI-0506-06 5/16 3/8 3/8 .500 .032 .3747 .3753 .3106 .3115
JFI-0506-08 5/16 3/8 1/2 .500 .032 .3747 .3753 .3106 .3115
JFI-0507-08 5/16 7/16 1/2 .560 .062 .3141 .3164 .4385 .4390 .3116 .3125
JFI-0607-04 3/8 15/32 1/4 .687 .046
.3750 .3773
.4684 .4691 .3731 .3740
JFI-0607-06 3/8 15/32 3/8 .687 .046 .4684 .4691 .3731 .3740
JFI-0607-08 3/8 15/32 1/2 .687 .046 .4684 .4691 .3731 .3740
JFI-0607-12 3/8 15/32 3/4 .687 .046 .4684 .4691 .3731  .3740
JFI-0608-03 3/8 1/2 3/16 .625 .062
.3766 .3789
.5010 .5015 .3741 .3750
JFI-0608-04 3/8 1/2 1/4 .625 .062 .5010 .5015 .3741 .3750
JFI-0608-06 3/8 1/2 3/8 .625 .062 .5010 .5015 .3741 .3750
JFI-0608-08 3/8 1/2 1/2 .625 .062 .5010 .5015 .3741 .3750
JFI-0708-08 7/16 17/32 1/2 .750 .046
.4379 .4406
.5309 .5316 .4366 .4375
JFI-0708-12 7/16 17/32 3/4 .750 .046 .5309 .5316 .4366 .4375
JFI-0809-04 1/2 19/32 1/4 .875 .046
.5003 .5030
.5934 .5941 .4980 .4990

m
)
Order key
For tolerance values, page 196
*Based on steel housing bore
0.5 mm
30°
f
b1
d1
d2
AA
30°
Dimensions according to ISO
3547-1 and special dimensions
Chamfer in relation to d1
d1 [mm] Ø 1 – 6 Ø >6 – 12 Ø >12 – 30 Ø > 30
f [mm] 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.2
203Self-lubrication made easy ... from stock ... no minimum order quantity
Part Number d1 d2 b1 I.D. After Pressfit* Housing Bore Shaft Size
h13 Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
JSM-0104-02 1.5 4.0 2.0 1.514 1.554 4.000 4.012 1.475 1.500
JSM-0203-07 2.0 3.5 7.0 2.014 2.054 3.500 3.512 1.975 2.000
JSM-0205-02 2.0 5.0 2.5 2.020 2.080 5.000 5.012 1.975 2.000
JSM-0206-02 2.5 6.0 2.5 2.520 2.580 6.000 6.012 2.475 2.500
JSM-0304-05 3.0 4.5 5.0
3.014 3.054
4.500 4.512 2.975 3.000
JSM-0304-09 3.0 4.5 9.0 4.500 4.512 2.975 3.000
JSM-0305-03 3.0 5.0 3.0 3.020 3.080 5.000 5.012 2.975 3.000
JSM-0305-04 3.0 5.0 4.0
3.020 3.080
5.000 5.012 2.975 3.000
JSM-0307-14 3.0 7.0 14.0 7.000 7.015 2.975 3.000
JSM-0308-04 3.0 8.0 4.0 8.000 8.015 2.975 3.000
JSM-0308-05 3.0 8.0 5.0 8.000 8.015 2.975 3.000
JSM-0405-04 4.0 5.5 4.0
4.020 4.068
5.500 5.512 3.970 4.000
JSM-0405-06 4.0 5.5 6.0 5.500 5.512 3.970 4.000
JSM-0405-08 4.0 5.5 8.0 5.500 5.512 3.970 4.000
JSM-0507-046 5.0 7.0 4.6
5.020 5.068
7.000 7.015 4.970 5.000
JSM-0507-05 5.0 7.0 5.0 7.000 7.015 4.970 5.000
JSM-0507-10 5.0 7.0 10.0 7.000 7.015 4.970 5.000
JSM-0507-14 5.0 7.0 14.0 7.000 7.015 4.970 5.000
JSM-0507-15 5.0 7.0 15.0 5.020 5.080 7.000 7.015 4.970 5.000
JSM-0508-05 5.0 8.0 5.0 5.030 5.105 8.000 8.015 4.970 5.000
JSM-0607-03 6.0 7.0 3.0
6.010 6.058
7.000 7.015 5.970 6.000
JSM-0607-05 6.0 7.0 5.0 7.000 7.015 5.970 6.000
JSM-0607-08 6.0 7.0 8.0 7.000 7.015 5.970 6.000
JSM-0607-12.5 6.0 7.0 12.5 7.000 7.015 5.970 6.000
JSM-0607-14 6.0 7.0 14.0 7.000 7.015 5.970 6.000
JSM-0608-043 6.0 8.0 4.3
6.020 6.068
8.000 8.015 5.970 6.000
JSM-0608-06 6.0 8.0 6.0 8.000 8.015 5.970 6.000
JSM-0608-08 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.000 8.015 5.970 6.000
JSM-0608-10 6.0 8.0 10.0 8.000 8.015 5.970 6.000
JSM-0609-06 6.0 9.0 6.0
6.030 6.105
9.000 9.015 5.970 6.000
JSM-0610-10 6.0 10.0 10.0 10.000 10.015 5.970 6.000
JSM-0709-05 7.0 9.0 5.0
7.025 7.083
9.000 9.015 6.964 7.000
JSM-0709-07 7.0 9.0 7.0 9.000 9.015 6.964 7.000
JSM-0709-09 7.0 9.0 9.0 9.000 9.015 6.964 7.000
JSM-0709-125 7.0 9.0 12.5 9.000 9.015 6.964 7.000
Bearing technology | Plain bearing | iglide® Jiglide®
J
204 3D-CAD files, finder and service life calculation u www.igus.com/J
Part Number d1 d2 b1 I.D. After Pressfit* Housing Bore Shaft Size
h13 Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
JSM-0810-03 8.0 10.0 3.0
8.025 8.083
10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
JSM-0810-04 8.0 10.0 4.0 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
JSM-0810-06 8.0 10.0 6.0 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
JSM-0810-08 8.0 10.0 8.0 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
JSM-0810-10 8.0 10.0 10.0 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
JSM-0810-12 8.0 10.0 12.0 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
JSM-0810-16 8.0 10.0 16.0 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
JSM-0812-10 8.0 12.0 10.0
8.040 8.130
12.000 12.018 7.964 8.000
JSM-0812-12 8.0 12.0 12.0 12.000 12.018 7.964 8.000
JSM-0911-06 9.0 11.0 6.0
9.025 9.083
11.000 11.018 8.964 9.000
JSM-0911-10 9.0 11.0 10.0 11.000 11.018 8.964 9.000
JSM-1012-05 10.0 12.0 5.0
10.025 10.083
12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
JSM-1012-06 10.0 12.0 6.0 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
JSM-1012-08 10.0 12.0 8.0 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
JSM-1012-10 10.0 12.0 10.0 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
JSM-1012-11 10.0 12.0 11.0 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
JSM-1012-12 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
JSM-1012-15 10.0 12.0 15.0 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
JSM-1012-20 10.0 12.0 20.0 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
JSM-1014-10 10.0 14.0 10.0
10.040 10.130
14.000 14.018 9.964 10.000
JSM-1014-16 10.0 14.0 16.0 14.000 14.018 9.964 10.000
JSM-1214-06 12.0 14.0 6.0
12.032 12.102
14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
JSM-1214-08 12.0 14.0 8.0 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
JSM-1214-09 12.0 14.0 9.0 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
JSM-1214-10 12.0 14.0 10.0 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
JSM-1214-12 12.0 14.0 12.0 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
JSM-1214-15 12.0 14.0 15.0 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
JSM-1214-20 12.0 14.0 20.0 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
JSM-1216-12 12.0 16.0 12.0
12.050 12.160
16.000 16.018 11.957 12.000
JSM-1216-17 12.0 16.0 17.0 16.000 16.018 11.957 12.000
JSM-1315-10 13.0 15.0 10.0
13.032 13.102
15.000 15.018 12.957 13.000
JSM-1315-20 13.0 15.0 20.0 15.000 15.018 12.957 13.000
JSM-1316-185 13.0 16.0 18.5 16.000 16.018 12.957 13.000
JSM-1416-05 14.0 16.0 5.0
14.032 14.102
16.000 16.018 13.957 14.000
JSM-1416-08 14.0 16.0 8.0 16.000 16.018 13.957 14.000
JSM-1416-10 14.0 16.0 10.0 16.000 16.018 13.957 14.000
JSM-1416-15 14.0 16.0 15.0 16.000 16.018 13.957 14.000
JSM-1416-20 14.0 16.0 20.0 16.000 16.018 13.957 14.000
JSM-1416-25 14.0 16.0 25.0 16.000 16.018 13.957 14.000
JSM-1418-18 14.0 18.0 18.0 18.000 18.018 13.957 14.000
JSM-1420-20 14.0 20.0 20.0 14.050 14.160 20.000 20.021 13.957 14.000
JSM-1517-06 15.0 17.0 6.0
15.032 15.102
17.000 17.018 14.957 15.000
JSM-1517-10 15.0 17.0 10.0 17.000 17.018 14.957 15.000
JSM-1517-12 15.0 17.0 12.0 17.000 17.018 14.957 15.000
JSM-1517-15 15.0 17.0 15.0 17.000 17.018 14.957 15.000
JSM-1517-20 15.0 17.0 20.0 17.000 17.018 14.957 15.000
JSM-1517-25 15.0 17.0 25.0 17.000 17.018 14.957 15.000
JSM-1518-10 15.0 18.0 10.0 18.000 18.018 14.957 15.000
Sleeve bearing (form S), metric
Product range iglide®
J
205Self-lubrication made easy ... from stock ... no minimum order quantity
Part Number d1 d2 b1 I.D. After Pressfit* Housing Bore Shaft Size
h13 Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
JSM-1618-10 16.0 18.0 10.0
16.032 16.102
18.000 18.018 15.957 16.000
JSM-1618-12 16.0 18.0 12.0 18.000 18.018 15.957 16.000
JSM-1618-15 16.0 18.0 15.0 18.000 18.018 15.957 16.000
JSM-1618-20 16.0 18.0 20.0 18.000 18.018 15.957 16.000
JSM-1618-25 16.0 18.0 25.0 18.000 18.018 15.957 16.000
JSM-1620-16 16.0 20.0 16.0
16.050 16.160
20.000 20.021 15.957 16.000
JSM-1622-16 16.0 22.0 16.0 22.000 22.021 15.957 16.000
JSM-1622-20 16.0 22.0 20.0 22.000 22.021 15.957 16.000
JSM-1719-06 17.0 19.0 6.0 17.032 17.102 19.000 19.021 16.957 17.000
JSM-1820-10 18.0 20.0 10.0
18.032 18.102
20.000 20.021 17.957 18.000
JSM-1820-15 18.0 20.0 15.0 20.000 20.021 17.957 18.000
JSM-1820-20 18.0 20.0 20.0 20.000 20.021 17.957 18.000
JSM-1820-25 18.0 20.0 25.0 20.000 20.021 17.957 18.000
JSM-1922-14 19.0 22.0 14.0 19.032 19.102 22.000 22.021 18.948 19.000
JSM-2022-20 20.0 22.0 20.0
20.040 20.124
22.000 22.021 19.948 20.000
JSM-2022-30 20.0 22.0 30.0 22.000 22.021 19.948 20.000
JSM-2023-10 20.0 23.0 10.0 23.000 23.021 19.948 20.000
JSM-2023-15 20.0 23.0 15.0 23.000 23.021 19.948 20.000
JSM-2023-20 20.0 23.0 20.0 23.000 23.021 19.948 20.000
JSM-2023-25 20.0 23.0 25.0 23.000 23.021 19.948 20.000
JSM-2023-30 20.0 23.0 30.0 23.000 23.021 19.948 20.000
JSM-2026-06 20.0 26.0 6.0
20.065 20.195
26.000 26.021 19.948 20.000
JSM-2026-20 20.0 26.0 20.0 26.000 26.021 19.948 20.000
JSM-2026-25 20.0 26.0 25.0 26.000 26.021 19.948 20.000
JSM-2026-30 20.0 26.0 30.0 26.000 26.021 19.948 20.000
JSM-2124-12 21.0 24.0 12.0 21.040 21.124 24.000 24.021 20.948 21.000
JSM-2225-15 22.0 25.0 15.0
22.040 22.124
25.000 25.021 21.948 22.000
JSM-2225-20 22.0 25.0 20.0 25.000 25.021 21.948 22.000
JSM-2225-25 22.0 25.0 25.0 25.000 25.021 21.948 22.000
JSM-2225-30 22.0 25.0 30.0 25.000 25.021 21.948 22.000
JSM-2228-20 22.0 28.0 20.0 22.065 22.195 28.000 28.021 21.948 22.000
JSM-2326-12 23.0 26.0 12.0 23.040 23.124 26.000 26.021 22.948 23.000
JSM-2427-15 24.0 27.0 15.0
24.040 24.124
27.000 27.021 23.948 24.000
JSM-2427-20 24.0 27.0 20.0 27.000 27.021 23.948 24.000
JSM-2427-25 24.0 27.0 25.0 27.000 27.021 23.948 24.000
JSM-2427-30 24.0 27.0 30.0 27.000 27.021 23.948 24.000
JSM-2427-46 24.0 27.0 46.0 27.000 27.021 23.948 24.000
JSM-2528-12 25.0 28.0 12.0
25.040 25.124
28.000 28.021 24.948 25.000
JSM-2528-15 25.0 28.0 15.0 28.000 28.021 24.948 25.000
JSM-2528-20 25.0 28.0 20.0 28.000 28.021 24.948 25.000
JSM-2528-25 25.0 28.0 25.0 28.000 28.021 24.948 25.000
JSM-2528-30 25.0 28.0 30.0 28.000 28.021 24.948 25.000
JSM-2528-60 25.0 28.0 60.0 28.000 28.021 24.948 25.000
JSM-2530-40 25.0 30.0 40.0
25.065 25.195
30.000 30.021 24.948 25.000
JSM-2532-25 25.0 32.0 25.0 32.000 32.025 24.948 25.000
JSM-2532-32 25.0 32.0 32.0 32.000 32.025 24.948 25.000
JSM-2532-35 25.0 32.0 35.0 32.000 32.025 24.948 25.000
Bearing technology | Plain bearing | iglide® Jiglide®
J
206 3D-CAD files, finder and service life calculation u www.igus.com/J
Part Number d1 d2 b1 I.D. After Pressfit* Housing Bore Shaft Size
h13 Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
JSM-2630-20 26.0 30.0 20.0 26.065 26.195 30.000 30.021 25.948 26.000
JSM-2730-20 27.0 30.0 20.0 27.040 27.124 30.000 30.021 26.948 27.000
JSM-2832-20 28.0 32.0 20.0
28.065 28.195
32.000 32.025 27.948 28.000
JSM-2832-25 28.0 32.0 25.0 32.000 32.025 27.948 28.000
JSM-2832-30 28.0 32.0 30.0 32.000 32.025 27.948 28.000
JSM-3034-20 30.0 34.0 20.0
30.040 30.124
34.000 34.025 29.948 30.000
JSM-3034-25 30.0 34.0 25.0 34.000 34.025 29.948 30.000
JSM-3034-30 30.0 34.0 30.0 34.000 34.025 29.948 30.000
JSM-3034-40 30.0 34.0 40.0 34.000 34.025 29.948 30.000
JSM-3038-40 30.0 38.0 40.0 30.065 30.195 38.000 38.025 29.948 30.000
JSM-3236-20 32.0 36.0 20.0
32.050 32.150
36.000 36.025 31.938 32.000
JSM-3236-30 32.0 36.0 30.0 36.000 36.025 31.938 32.000
JSM-3236-40 32.0 36.0 40.0 36.000 36.025 31.938 32.000
JSM-3237-25 32.0 37.0 25.0 37.000 37.025 31.938 32.000
JSM-3238-50 32.0 38.0 50.0 32.080 32.240 38.000 38.025 31.938 32.000
JSM-3539-20 35.0 39.0 20.0
35.050 35.150
39.000 39.025 34.938 35.000
JSM-3539-30 35.0 39.0 30.0 39.000 39.025 34.938 35.000
JSM-3539-40 35.0 39.0 40.0 39.000 39.025 34.938 35.000
JSM-3539-50 35.0 39.0 50.0 39.000 39.025 34.938 35.000
JSM-3640-45 36.0 40.0 45.0 36.050 36.150 40.000 40.025 35.938 36.000
JSM-4044-20 40.0 44.0 20.0
40.050 40.150
44.000 44.025 39.938 40.000
JSM-4044-30 40.0 44.0 30.0 44.000 44.025 39.938 40.000
JSM-4044-35 40.0 44.0 35.0 44.000 44.025 39.938 40.000
JSM-4044-40 40.0 44.0 40.0 44.000 44.025 39.938 40.000
JSM-4044-50 40.0 44.0 50.0 44.000 44.025 39.938 40.000
JSM-4246-73 42.0 46.0 73.0 42.080 42.240 46.000 46.025 41.938 42.000
JSM-4550-20 45.0 50.0 20.0
45.050 45.150
50.000 50.025 44.938 45.000
JSM-4550-30 45.0 50.0 30.0 50.000 50.025 44.938 45.000
JSM-4550-40 45.0 50.0 40.0 50.000 50.025 44.938 45.000
JSM-4550-50 45.0 50.0 50.0 50.000 50.025 44.938 45.000
JSM-5055-20 50.0 55.0 20.0
50.050 50.150
55.000 55.030 49.938 50.000
JSM-5055-30 50.0 55.0 30.0 55.000 55.030 49.938 50.000
JSM-5055-40 50.0 55.0 40.0 55.000 55.030 49.938 50.000
JSM-5055-50 50.0 55.0 50.0 55.000 55.030 49.938 50.000
JSM-5055-60 50.0 55.0 60.0 55.000 55.030 49.938 50.000
JSM-5560-60 55.0 60.0 60.0 55.060 55.180 60.000 60.030 54.926 55.000
JSM-6065-60 60.0 65.0 60.0 60.060 60.180 65.000 65.030 59.926 60.000
JSM-6570-50 65.0 70.0 50.0 65.060 65.180 70.000 70.030 64.926 65.000
JSM-7075-60 70.0 75.0 60.0 70.060 70.180 75.000 75.030 69.926 70.000
JSM-7580-60 75.0 80.0 60.0 75.060 75.180 80.000 80.030 74.926 75.000
JSM-8085-100 80.0 85.0 100.0
80.060 80.180
85.000 85.035 79.926 80.000
JSM-8086-60 80.0 86.0 60.0 86.000 86.035 79.926 80.000
JSM-100105-100 100.0 105.0 100.0 100.072 100.212 105.000 105.035 99.913 100.000
JSM-110115-60 110.0 115.0 60.0 110.072 110.212 115.000 115.035 109.913 110.000
Sleeve bearing (form S), metric
Bearing technology | Plain bearing | iglide® J iglide®
J
Flange bearing (form F), metric

m
)
Order key
*Based on steel housing bore
d3
d1
d2
b1
r
30°
f
A A
b22) Thickness < 0.6mm:
Chamfer = 20° For tolerance values, page 196
Dimensions according to ISO
3547-1 and special dimensions
Chamfer in relation to d1
d1 [mm] Ø 1 – 6 Ø >6 – 12 Ø >12 – 30 Ø > 30
f [mm] 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.2
207Self-lubrication made easy ... from stock ... no minimum order quantity
Part Number d11) d2 d3 b1 b2 I.D. After Pressfit* Housing Bore Shaft Size
d13 h13 -0.14 Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
JFM-0304-03 3.0 4.5 7.5 3.0 0.75
3.014 3.054
4.500 4.512 2.975 3.000
JFM-0304-045 3.0 4.5 7.5 4.5 0.75 4.500 4.512 2.975 3.000
JFM-0304-05 3.0 4.5 7.5 5.0 0.75 4.500 4.512 2.975 3.000
JFM-0306-10 3.0 6.0 9.0 10.0 1.50 3.020 3.080 6.000 6.012 2.975 3.000
JFM-0405-03 4.0 5.5 9.5 3.0 0.75
4.020 4.068
5.500 5.512 3.970 4.000
JFM-0405-06 4.0 5.5 9.5 6.0 0.75 5.500 5.512 3.970 4.000
JFM-0506-05 5.0 6.0 10.0 5.0 0.50
5.020 5.068
6.000 6.012 4.970 5.000
JFM-0507-03 5.0 7.0 11.0 3.0 1.00 7.000 7.015 4.970 5.000
JFM-0507-05 5.0 7.0 11.0 5.0 1.00 7.000 7.015 4.970 5.000
JFM-0608-04 6.0 8.0 12.0 4.0 1.00
6.020 6.068
8.000 8.015 5.970 6.000
JFM-0608-06 6.0 8.0 12.0 6.0 1.00 8.000 8.015 5.970 6.000
JFM-0608-08 6.0 8.0 12.0 8.0 1.00 8.000 8.015 5.970 6.000
JFM-0608-10 6.0 8.0 12.0 10.0 1.00 8.000 8.015 5.970 6.000
JFM-0610-10 6.0 10.0 14.0 10.0 2.00 6.030 6.105 10.000 10.015 5.970 6.000
JFM-0810-038 8.0 10.0 15.0 3.8 1.00
8.025 8.083
10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
JFM-0810-05 8.0 10.0 15.0 5.0 1.00 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
JFM-0810-06 8.0 10.0 15.0 6.0 1.00 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
JFM-0810-07 8.0 10.0 15.0 7.0 1.00 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
JFM-0810-08 8.0 10.0 15.0 8.0 1.00 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
JFM-0810-09 8.0 10.0 15.0 9.5 1.00 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
JFM-0810-10 8.0 10.0 15.0 10.0 1.00 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
JFM-081012-16 8.0 10.0 12.0 16.0 1.00 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
JFM-0810125-10 8.0 10.0 12.5 10.0 1.00 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
JFM-081014-10 8.0 10.0 14.0 10.0 1.00 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
JFM-081016-11 8.0 10.0 16.0 11.0 2.00 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
JFM-0812-05 8.0 12.0 16.0 16.0 1.00 8.040 8.130 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
JFM-0812-06 8.0 12.0 16.0 6.0 2.00
8.025 8.115
12.000 12.018 7.964 8.000
JFM-0812-09 8.0 12.0 16.0 9.0 2.00 12.000 12.018 7.964 8.000
JFM-0812-12 8.0 12.0 16.0 12.0 1.00 12.000 12.018 7.964 8.000
JFM-0812-30 8.0 12.0 16.0 30.0 2.00 12.000 12.018 7.964 8.000
JFM-1012-05 10.0 12.0 18.0 5.0 1.00
10.025 10.083
12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
JFM-1012-07 10.0 12.0 18.0 7.0 1.00 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
JFM-1012-09 10.0 12.0 18.0 9.0 1.00 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
JFM-1012-10 10.0 12.0 18.0 10.0 1.00 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
JFM-1012-12 10.0 12.0 18.0 12.0 1.00 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
Bearing technology | Plain bearing | iglide® Jiglide®
J
208 3D-CAD files, finder and service life calculation u www.igus.com/J
Part Number d11) d2 d3 b1 b2 I.D. After Pressfit* Housing Bore Shaft Size
d13 h13 -0.14 Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
JFM-1012-15 10.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 1.00
10.025 10.083
12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
JFM-1012-17 10.0 12.0 18.0 17.0 1.00 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
JFM-1012-18 10.0 12.0 18.0 18.0 1.00 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
JFM-101215-035 10.0 12.0 15.0 3.5 1.00 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
JFM-1014-14 10.0 14.0 17.5 14.0 1.00 14.000 14.018 9.964 10.000
JFM-1016-10 10.0 16.0 22.0 10.0 3.00
10.040 10.130
16.000 16.018 9.964 10.000
JFM-1016-16 10.0 16.0 22.0 16.0 3.00 16.000 16.018 9.964 10.000
JFM-1113-05 11.0 13.0 18.0 5.0 1.00 11.032 11.102 13.000 13.018 10.957 11.000
JFM-1214-04 12.0 14.0 20.0 4.0 1.00
12.032 12.102
14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
JFM-1214-05 12.0 14.0 20.0 5.0 1.00 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
JFM-1214-07 12.0 14.0 20.0 7.0 1.00 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
JFM-1214-09 12.0 14.0 20.0 9.0 1.00 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
JFM-1214-12 12.0 14.0 20.0 12.0 1.00 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
JFM-1214-15 12.0 14.0 20.0 15.0 1.00 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
JFM-1214-17 12.0 14.0 20.0 17.0 1.00 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
JFM-1214-20 12.0 14.0 20.0 20.0 1.00 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
JFM-121418-045 12.0 14.0 18.0 4.5 1.00 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
JFM-121418-10 12.0 14.0 18.0 10.0 1.00 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
JFM-1218-08 12.0 18.0 24.0 8.0 3.00
12.050 12.160
18.000 18.018 11.957 12.000
JFM-1218-12 12.0 18.0 24.0 12.0 3.00 18.000 18.018 11.957 12.000
JFM-1218-20 12.0 18.0 22.0 20.0 3.00 18.000 18.018 11.957 12.000
JFM-1416-03 14.0 16.0 22.0 3.0 1.00
14.032 14.102
16.000 16.018 13.957 14.000
JFM-1416-10 14.0 16.0 22.0 10.0 1.00 16.000 16.018 13.957 14.000
JFM-1416-12 14.0 16.0 22.0 12.0 1.00 16.000 16.018 13.957 14.000
JFM-1416-17 14.0 16.0 22.0 17.0 1.00 16.000 16.018 13.957 14.000
JFM-141822-20 14.0 18.0 22.0 20.0 2.00 18.000 18.018 13.957 14.000
JFM-141825-24 14.0 18.0 25.0 24.0 2.00 18.000 18.018 13.957 14.000
JFM-1420-20 14.0 20.0 25.0 20.0 3.00 14.050 14.160 20.000 20.021 13.957 14.000
JFM-1517-04 15.0 17.0 23.0 4.0 1.00
15.032 15.102
17.000 17.018 14.957 15.000
JFM-1517-055 15.0 17.0 23.0 5.5 1.00 17.000 17.018 14.957 15.000
JFM-1517-09 15.0 17.0 23.0 9.0 1.00 17.000 17.018 14.957 15.000
JFM-1517-12 15.0 17.0 23.0 12.0 1.00 17.000 17.018 14.957 15.000
JFM-1517-17 15.0 17.0 23.0 17.0 1.00 17.000 17.018 14.957 15.000
JFM-1521-20 15.0 21.0 27.0 20.0 3.00 15.050 15.160 21.000 21.021 14.957 15.000
JFM-1618-06 16.0 18.0 24.0 6.0 1.00
16.032 16.102
18.000 18.018 15.957 16.000
JFM-1618-12 16.0 18.0 24.0 12.0 1.00 18.000 18.018 15.957 16.000
JFM-1618-16 16.0 18.0 24.0 16.0 1.00 18.000 18.018 15.957 16.000
JFM-1618-17 16.0 18.0 24.0 17.0 1.00 18.000 18.018 15.957 16.000
JFM-1622-12 16.0 22.0 28.0 12.0 3.00
16.050 16.160
22.000 22.021 15.957 16.000
JFM-1622-15 16.0 22.0 28.0 15.0 3.00 22.000 22.021 15.957 16.000
JFM-1622-20 16.0 22.0 28.0 20.0 3.00 22.000 22.021 15.957 16.000
JFM-1622-25 16.0 22.0 28.0 25.0 3.00 22.000 22.021 15.957 16.000
JFM-1719-09 17.0 19.0 25.0 9.0 1.00
17.032 17.102
19.000 19.021 16.957 17.000
JFM-1719-21 17.0 19.0 25.0 21.0 1.00 19.000 19.021 16.957 17.000
JFM-1820-04 18.0 20.0 26.0 4.0 1.00
18.032 18.102
20.000 20.021 17.957 18.000
JFM-1820-12 18.0 20.0 26.0 12.0 1.00 20.000 20.021 17.957 18.000
JFM-1820-17 18.0 20.0 26.0 17.0 1.00 20.000 20.021 17.957 18.000
Flange bearing (form F), metric
Bearing technology | Plain bearing | iglide® J iglide®
J
209Self-lubrication made easy ... from stock ... no minimum order quantity
Part Number d11) d2 d3 b1 b2 I.D. After Pressfit* Housing Bore Shaft Size
d13 h13 -0.14 Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
JFM-1820-22 18.0 20.0 26.0 22.0 1.00
18.032 18.102
20.000 20.021 17.957 18.000
JFM-1821-12 18.0 21.0 25.0 12.0 1.00 21.000 21.021 17.957 18.000
JFM-1922-23 19.0 22.0 26.0 23.0 1.00
19.032 19.102
22.000 22.021 18.948 19.000
JFM-1922-36 19.0 22.0 26.0 36.0 1.00 22.000 22.021 18.948 19.000
JFM-2023-11 20.0 23.0 30.0 11.5 1.50
20.040 20.124
23.000 23.021 19.948 20.000
JFM-2023-15.5 20.0 23.0 30.0 15.5 1.50 23.000 23.021 19.948 20.000
JFM-2023-16 20.0 23.0 30.0 16.5 1.50 23.000 23.021 19.948 20.000
JFM-2023-21 20.0 23.0 30.0 21.5 1.50 23.000 23.021 19.948 20.000
JFM-2026-15 20.0 26.0 32.0 15.0 3.00
20.065 20.195
26.000 26.021 19.948 20.000
JFM-2026-20 20.0 26.0 32.0 20.0 3.00 26.000 26.021 19.948 20.000
JFM-2026-25 20.0 26.0 32.0 25.0 3.00 26.000 26.021 19.948 20.000
JFM-2026-30 20.0 26.0 32.0 30.0 3.00 26.000 26.021 19.948 20.000
JFM-222532-08 22.0 25.0 32.0 8.0 1.50 22.040 22.124 25.000 25.021 21.948 22.000
JFM-2430-30 24.0 30.0 36.0 30.0 3.00 24.040 24.124 30.000 30.021 23.948 24.000
JFM-2528-06 25.0 28.0 35.0 6.0 1.50
25.040 25.124
28.000 28.021 24.948 25.000
JFM-2528-11 25.0 28.0 35.0 11.5 1.50 28.000 28.021 24.948 25.000
JFM-2528-12 25.0 28.0 35.0 12.0 1.50 28.000 28.021 24.948 25.000
JFM-2528-14.5 25.0 28.0 35.0 14.5 1.50 28.000 28.021 24.948 25.000
JFM-2528-21 25.0 28.0 35.0 21.5 1.50 28.000 28.021 24.948 25.000
JFM-252839-05 25.0 28.0 39.0 5.0 1.50 28.000 28.021 24.948 25.000
JFM-252839-075 25.0 28.0 39.0 7.5 1.50 28.000 28.021 24.948 25.000
JFM-2532-20 25.0 32.0 38.0 20.0 4.00
25.065 25.195
32.000 32.025 24.948 25.000
JFM-2532-25 25.0 32.0 38.0 25.0 4.00 32.000 32.025 24.948 25.000
JFM-2532-40 25.0 32.0 38.0 40.0 2.00 32.000 32.021 24.948 25.000
JFM-283235-07 28.0 32.0 35.0 7.0 2.00 28.065 28.195 32.000 32.025 27.948 28.000
JFM-283239-20 28.0 32.0 39.0 20.0 2.00 28.040 28.124 32.000 32.025 27.948 28.000
JFM-303240-12 30.0 32.0 40.0 12.0 1.00
30.040 30.124
32.000 32.025 29.948 30.000
JFM-3034-16 30.0 34.0 42.0 16.0 2.00 34.000 34.025 29.948 30.000
JFM-3034-20 30.0 34.0 42.0 20.0 2.00 34.000 34.025 29.948 30.000
JFM-3034-26 30.0 34.0 42.0 26.0 2.00 34.000 34.025 29.948 30.000
JFM-3038-20 30.0 38.0 44.0 20.0 4.00
30.065 30.195
38.000 38.025 29.948 30.000
JFM-3038-30 30.0 38.0 44.0 30.0 4.00 38.000 38.025 29.948 30.000
JFM-3038-36 30.0 38.0 44.0 36.0 4.00 38.000 38.025 29.948 30.000
JFM-3539-12 35.0 39.0 47.0 12.0 2.00
35.050 35.150
39.000 39.025 34.938 35.000
JFM-3539-16 35.0 39.0 47.0 16.0 2.00 39.000 39.025 34.938 35.000
JFM-3539-26 35.0 39.0 47.0 26.0 2.00 39.000 39.025 34.938 35.000
JFM-4044-20 40.0 44.0 52.0 20.0 2.00
40.050 40.150
44.000 44.025 39.938 40.000
JFM-4044-30 40.0 44.0 52.0 30.0 2.00 44.000 44.025 39.938 40.000
JFM-4044-40 40.0 44.0 52.0 40.0 2.00 44.000 44.025 39.938 40.000
JFM-4550-12 45.0 50.0 58.0 12.0 2.00
45.050 45.150
50.000 50.025 44.938 45.000
JFM-4550-20 45.0 50.0 58.0 20.0 2.00 50.000 50.025 44.938 45.000
JFM-4550-50 45.0 50.0 58.0 50.0 2.00 50.000 50.025 44.938 45.000
JFM-5055-115 50.0 55.0 63.0 11.5 2.00
50.050 50.150
55.000 55.030 49.938 50.000
JFM-5055-50 50.0 55.0 63.0 50.0 2.00 55.000 55.030 49.938 50.000
JFM-5560-50 55.0 60.0 68.0 50.0 2.00 55.060 55.180 60.000 60.030 54.926 55.000
JFM-6065-37 60.0 65.0 73.0 37.0 2.00
60.060 60.180
65.000 65.030 59.926 60.000
JFM-6065-50 60.0 65.0 73.0 50.0 2.00 65.000 65.030 59.926 60.000
210 3D-CAD files, finder and service life calculation u www.igus.com/J
Bearing technology | Plain bearing | iglide® Jiglide®
J
Thrust washer bearing (form T), metric

m
)
Order key
d1
d2
s
d6
d4 d5
h
d1
d2
s
d6
d4 d5
h
Part Number d1 d2 s d4 d5 h d6
+0.25 -0.25 -0.05
-0.12
+0.12
+0.375
+0.125
+0.2
-0.2
+0.12
JTM-0512-010 5.3 12 1.0 * * 0.7 12
JTM-1224-015 12 24 1.5 18 1.5 1 24
JTM-1234-015 12 34 1.5 * * 1 34
JTM-1420-015 14 20 1.5 * * 1 20
JTM-2036-015 20 36 1.5 28 3 1 36
JTM-2842-020 28 42 2 35 3 1 42
JTM-3039-015 30 39 1.5 * * 1 39
JTM-5670-010 56 70 1 * * 0.7 70
JTM-139188-020 139 188 2 * * 1.5 188
*) Design without fixing hole
Part Number d11) d2 d3 b1 b2 I.D. After Pressfit* Housing Bore Shaft Size
d13 h13 -0.14 Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
JFM-6570-60 60.0 70.0 78.0 60.0 2.00 65.060 65.180 70.000 70.030 64.926 65.000
JFM-7075-50 70.0 75.0 83.0 50.0 2.00 70.060 70.180 75.000 75.030 69.926 70.000
JFM-9095-100 90.0 95.0 103.0 100.0 2.50 90.072 90.212 95.000 95.035 89.913 90.000
JFM-100105-100 100.0 105.0 113.0 100.0 2.50 100.072 100.212 105.000 105.035 99.913 100.000
JFM-110115-100 110.0 115.0 123.0 100.0 2.50 110.072 110.212 115.000 115.035 109.913 110.000
JFM-120125-100 120.0 125.0 133.0 100.0 2.50 120.072 120.212 125.000 125.040 119.913 120.000
Flange bearing (form F), metric
Bearing technology | Plain bearing | iglide® J